Texoma Youth Hockey Association (TYHA) Youth Hockey Registration Packet 2011-2012 Season

To register, each player must complete and provide the following information to Josh Harlow, TYHA Registrar, prior to participation in the TYHA:

- USA Hockey Bar Code Receipt: -go to <u>www.usahockey.com</u>. Follow link to "Player" and "Register Online" to register with USA Hockey.
- 2. Copy of Birth Certificate(s)
- 3. Copy of Current Health Insurance Card
- 4. Player Registration Form (attached)
- 5. Parent Agreement with TYHA (attached)
- 6. TYHA Release of Liability (on website)
- 7. Dues of \$699 for Bantams and \$799 for Midgets
 -Paid in full by September 15, 2011 of 2011-2012 Season; or
 -Paid through TYHA approved payment plan (attached).
- 8. Drug/Alcohol Testing Policy and Drug Test Consent Form
- 9. Scholarship Form (if applying, limited funds available)

Registration payments and/or packet may be mailed during the off-season to:

TYHA P.O. Box 1983 Wichita Falls, TX 76307-1983

Registration packets/forms are available at <u>www.wfhockey.org</u> under the "Registration/Forms/Rules" link

Texoma Youth Hockey Association 2011-2012 Player Registration Form

Pla	ayer Name :			<u></u>				
D۶	te of Birth:		_ (Copy of Birth Certificate required for verification)					
(Please circle following) Current Age/Division: Bantam Midget				Male Female		Preferred Jersey Nos. 1 st Choice: 2 nd Choice:		
Ci		JS Canadian/Other_				Jersey Size:		
Pa		ble Party Inform						
Mother's Name				Father's N	ame			
Street Address				Street Add	Street Address (if different)			
City, State, Zip Code				City, State	City, State, Zip Code (if different)			
Ho	me Phone			Home Pho	Home Phone			
Ce	ll Number		_	Cell Numb	Cell Number			
W	ork Number			Work Nun	Work Number			
En	nail Address			Email Add	Email Address			
			For Assoc	iation Use Only	y			
♦ ♦	USA Hockey Re Birth Certificate	eceipt			٥	Dues Paid: Bantam\$699/ I Cash Check No	e	
♦ ♦	Insurance Card Registration					Payment Plan: Players \$99 Deposit Due 0 Post Dated Checks Due 8/30		
♦ ♦	Agreement DPSC				(B)	Players \$200 \$200/ (M) \$250 \$200/ (M) \$250	(Nov 15)	
0	Citizenship, if ne	ecessary			\Diamond	Mandatory Fundraising		

AGREEMENT BETWEEN TEXOMA YOUTH HOCKEYASSOCIATION (TYHA) AND PARENT/RESPONSIBLE PARTY FOR THE 2010-2011 YOUTH HOCKEY SEASON

This Agreement is entered into by the Texoma Youth Hockey Association, ("TYHA") and ______ ("Parent/Responsible Party") on behalf of and/or Guardian or Responsible Party for, ______("player").

In exchange for the opportunity to participate in the Texoma Youth Hockey Association for the 2011-2012 Season, Parent/Responsible Party agrees to:

- Pay dues of \$699/\$799, either up front prior to September 15, 2011 or through the TYHA approved payment plan. If the TYHA approved payment plan is used, Parent/Responsible Party agrees to make a non-refundable \$99 deposit <u>AND</u> provide the TYHA with three (3) additional post-dated checks for the amounts and dates stated on the Association payment plan prior to or on August 30, 2011. A player's participation on the team will be denied if Parent/Responsible Party defaults in the full and timely payment of dues.
- 2. Ensure that Player remains in good standing with USA Hockey, the Texas Amateur Hockey Association, the Dr. Pepper Star Youth Hockey League, the AT&T H.S. Hockey League, the TYHA, and the facilities where play occurs.
- 3. Ensure that Player, Parent/Responsible Party, and Spectators in attendance for Player (ie., parents, siblings, grandparents, friends, etc.) comply with the Standards of Conduct established by USA Hockey and any additional standards established by the Association or coach. The Texas Amateur Hockey Association, Dr. Pepper Stars Youth Hockey League, the AT&T H.S. Hockey League, and the TYHA have all adopted the USA Hockey Standards of Conduct. It is the responsibility of the Parent/Responsible Party to be familiar with such Standards of Conduct. If you wish to obtain a copy of the Standards of Conduct, please see Registrar, Josh Harlow, for information on how to access this information. Additional standards established by the League will be provided to Parent upon request.

AGREED:

Parent/Responsible Party Signature

Date

Parent/Responsible Party Printed Name

Texoma Youth Hockey Association

By: _

Authorized Representative

TEXOMA YOUTH HOCKEY ASSOCIATION 2011-2012 PAYMENT PLAN

Player Name:

Responsible Party Contact Information:

Name	() Home No.
Address	() Cell No.
City, State, Zip Code	() Work No.

- August 30, 2011: Every player who registers with Texoma Youth Hockey Association must have paid a \$99 deposit and submit 3 post-dated checks by August 30, 2011. Registration is open now and payments may be mailed to the TYHA at the address on page 1. You can make any size payment that you want as long as you have paid the \$99 deposit by 8/30/2011. Post-dated check dates and amounts are as follows:
- All Players. \$200 payable to the TYHA with check post dated 9/15/2011.
- For Bantams \$200 and for Midgets \$250, payable to the TYHA, with check post-dated 11/15/2011.
- For Bantams \$200 and for Midgets \$250, payable to the TYHA, with check post-dated 1/15/2012

F A PLAYER'S REGISTRATION FEES ARE NOT CURRENT, **THERE WILL BE NO GRACE PERIOD.**THE PLAYER WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO PARTICIPATE IN PRACTICE, GAMES, OR ANY OTHER ASOCIATION ACTIVITIES UNTIL ALL FEES ARE CURRENT. For example, if a Player has not made the required \$99 deposit AND submitted post-dated checks for the remainder of the season by 8/30/2011, the Player *will not* be allowed to practice, play in games, or participate in any other Association activities until deposit and all 3 checks are submitted.

Post-dated checks will be held by the TYHA Treasurer and will not be deposited until the date on the check, at the earliest. If any check is returned for insufficient funds, the person signing this form is responsible for all fees incurred by the TYHA, as a result of such default, and must pay such fees along with the remaining dues owed. The Player will not be permitted to participate in practice, games, or any other Association activities until such default is corrected.

NOTE: Any TYHA player leaving the Association (for any reason) after December 15th, 2011 will forfeit all monies submitted.

Agreed:

Responsible Party Signature

Date

Printed Name